

State of West / mia
Department of dministration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wast / gton Street East
Post Offic / ox 50130
Charlestor, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

DJS010336

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIM	ITED TE	ams of Gale	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/					
BID OPENING DATE	06/21/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	·30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CATI	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
			-		
	1	I I		******	
			Y PRE-BID MEETING		
			PM AT THE DAVIS		1
			FALLS ROAD, DAV		1
	l l		 	******	'
			REE WORKPLACE AF		
1			WITH BID SUBMISS:		
	1	1 1	i ·	******	·
	I I	1	ns can be obtain	ED FROM THE	
	ARCHITECT AT	THE FOLLO	WING LOCATION:		
	•	1			,
	zmm, inc.	<u> </u>			
	222 LEE STRE			·	1
	CHARLESTON,	WV 25302		<u> </u>	
		11.	i	1	
	PHONE: 304-3	42-0159			
	A 6350 00 DE	DOCTO TO B	 EQUIRED FOR EACH	e term	
				**************	.
				<u> </u>	l
	:				
0001		Jr _B	968-20		
1	1.	7	1 2 2 3		\$3273425 =
	CONSTRUCTION	AND RENOV	ATION PROJECT -		7 1 1
					BASE BID
-					
		MAN	DATORY PRE-BID		
			1		
	A MANDATORY	PRE-BID WI	LL BE HELD ON 05	23/2011 AT	
1			ENTER LOCATED AT		
			26260. ALL	,	
1			REQUIRED TO ATT	END THIS MEETING	
1 //					
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	A STATE OF THE STA
SIGNATURE ///	1/2/01/101		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE / DUCA	HUMER	EIN	304-	623-2573	6/28/2011 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Preside	<u>ent</u> ľ	55-0487			1
WH	HEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSEF	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS &.CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DJS010336

ADDRESS:CORRESHONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRINTED		AMS OF SA	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE:									
- 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/21/	<u> 2011 </u>	10000100000000001	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID (PENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITERICE		AMOUNT
	א איים ישכוווו	THE THE PARTY.	מ מלוות	(A 127-3 MAD)	DD=				
1 1	IURE IU F	TITOM C	THE P	IANDATORY	DKE-BII	SHA	LL RESU	LT IN	
1 . nada	ON THANKS	מבתנה פניםת דרות (NI ONTH	BID. N BIDDER.	O ONE PE	ERSON	MAY		•
ALE.	еоеит ис	KE IH	770 0701	BIDDEK.		l			
מ ואב	יייי א כוואייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	ing Cries	וידיגו ייטי	L BE MAD	TO 757777777	D	EOD 377		
POTE	ΜΤΙΜΟΔΙΙΟ ΜΤΙΔΙ, ΈΙ	TO CHURC	ALC CA	MPLETE.	E WAYTE	12 1 G	FOR ALL		
THE	CTAL DOC	יייזאים אחזי	10 Cu	MEDELE. YING ATT	TUTS MI	LLL S	ERVE AS	THE	.
PRE-	BID. FA	TIJIDE		OVIDE YO	EMDANCE	AT T	HE MAND	ATORY	· ·
	ESENTATI	AE MAY	IE OM	THE ATTE	OK COMER	MARINA PAR V	MITTE TO	13 CITYT F	,
ת מו	ISOUALTE	CATT	N OE	THE BID.	TANATACE SA	ልህውድ 1	M TILM Ox TillM	m ⊡DULT	
ACCE	PT ANY C	THER	OCTIME	NTATION	TO WILL	A VAL	MIDINIA MIDINIA	JES T	
THE	BIDDER I	S REST	ONSTR	LE FOR E	NSTIRTNO	THEV	TENDANC	E.	
COMP	LETED TH	E INFO	RMATI	ON REQUI	RED ON T	יע אווים	┸┸┸┖┇	CE.	
SHEE	T. THE	PURCHA	SING	DIVISION	AND THE	STA	TE ACEN	CE	
WILL	NOT ASS	UME AN	Y RES	PONSIBIL	TTY FOR	ABT	DDER-S	· .	
PAIL	URE TO C	OMPLET	E THE	PRE-BID	ATTENDA	NCE	SHEET	IN	
ADDI	TION, WE	REQUE	ST TH	AT ALL P	OTENTIAL	BID	DERS IN	CT.TIDE TW	
thei	R E-MAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NU	MBER.	[-		CHUDE	
			1						
ALL	POTENTIA	L BIDI	ERS A	RE REQUE	STED TO	ARRI	VE PRIO	R TO	
THE	STARTING	TIME	FOR T	HE PRE-B	ID. BII	DERS	WHO AR	RTVE	
 ДАТЕ	, BUT PR	IOR TO	THE	DISMISSA	L OF THE	TEC	HNICAL		
PORT	ION OF T	HE PRE	-BID	WILL BE	PERMITTE	D TO	SIGN T	N -	
BIDD	ERS WHO	ARRIVI	AFTE	R CONCLU	SION OF	THE '	TECHNIC.	ΔT.	
PORT.	ION OF T	HE PRE	-BID	BUT DUR	ING ANY	SUBSI	EOUENT '	PART	
рғ т :	HE PRE-B	ID WII	L NOT	BE PERM	ITTED TO	SIG	NTHE		
ATTE:	NDANCE S	HEET.	-						
			1						
ĮNQU:	IRIES:		1						
5. W. T. T. T.	DEST ATTE								
WKIT"	LEN ÖNES.	TONS	WILL	BE ACCEPT	ED UNTI	L CLO	OSE OF		
HOST)	NESS ON	46/02/	2011	QUESTIC	ONS MAY	BE SI	ENT VIA		
USPS	, FAA, C	JOKTER	OR H	-MAIL. 3	IN ORDER	TO 2	ASSURE 1	.1O	
ATEG:	JK KECET PTONG MT	NES AN	LAHNU AHMOTAR	IR ADVANT				3	
Tr_MA	LIONS WI.		ANSWE	RED ÖRALI		POSS:			
η-MA.	IL QUEST	цова д		EFERRED. ERSE SIDE FOR T	ADDRES	S INC	QUIRIES	TO:	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		orenes.	ENGE SIDE FOR I	EFINIS AND CUN TELEPHONE	IDITIONS		DATE	- 4 4
T. (1) 12					TELEPHONE 304	<u>-623</u>	<u>-2573</u>		6/28/2011
President	ľ	55·	-04876	527				CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DJS010336

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (O'ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

<u> 804-558-2544</u>

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

05/13/2			MS OF SAL	-	SHIP	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/21/2	2011		·	BID (DRENING	יידאשיי		:30PM
LINE	90.000 (dooled)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNO	WOER		NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO						ANUUNI
			İ							
ĺ	ı									
1	CARA LY									
	DEPART				RATION					}
	PURCHAS									
	2019 W				EAST					
4	CHARLES	STON, W	VV 25	305		j				
	FAX: 3	104 - EE								
	MAIL:				r 0077					
†	a rate and	TAK	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. LEWN	7.GOV					
H	том энг	ET./BR	MD/SI	ישרידעי	CATIONS	ן ענו רויטוארזא	ים זאידים כדי	מתא מד די	***	
· 1	HE ACC	EPTABL	E LEV	EL O	QUALITY	IN VINO	מ אדמעי קי אדמעי	MUM STYDTIT!	ЭH	
1	NTENDE	D TO	EFLE	TAI	PREFERENC	E OR FAT	UD VINA TITE ON	IVOT		
ŧ	ARTICU	LAR BE	AND	R VE	IDOR. VE	NDORS WI	OR ARE	BTDDTN	2	
A	LTERNA	TES SE	OULD	SO S	TATE AND	INCLUDE	PERTIN	ENT	•	
‡	ITERAT	URE AN	ID SP‡	CIFI	CATIONS.	FAILURE	TO PR	OVIDE		
‡	NFORMA	# MOIT⊿	OR AN	Y AL	ERNATES 1	MAY BE ¢	ROUNDS	FOR		
1	EJECTI	ON OF	THE #	BID.	THE STAT	E RESERV	ES THE	RIGHT		
7	VIAW O'	E MIN¢	R IR	EGUL	RITIES I	N BIDS d	R SPEC	IFICAT:	ONS.	
1	'N ACCC	RDANC	: WITH	SEC	ION 148-	1-4(F) d	F THE	WEST		
¥	TRGINI	A LEGT	SLAT	VE R	ILES AND	REGULAT‡	ONS.			
1]						
#	XHIBIT	. 2	İ							
ri.	150 m 177	ים מדאדד א	CODI		To E TODOTT					
4	LOM EQ.	עכו ע פו	DITC	TMDD4	D-5 PROV	LDES THA	T: ANY	SOLICI	TA-	
† 19	EOUTPE	C EVCA		VD LI	VEMENT CO	NSTRUCT	TON CO	NTRACT		
ŝ	CIRMTT	дт тив	CAME	TMT	AN AFFII	PAYLE OF	L COMPT	HE WORK	TO	
4	HE BID	THE	ENCLO	SED	RUG-FREE	MORDI'Y	COMPLI.	LEDYXXIII Ledyxxiiii M	TTH	
M	UST BE	SIGNE	D AND	SUBI	ITTED WI:	R HUTCH	TO AC 1	こいせん エエ	· 🗁	
ф	F THE	VENDOR	's co	MPLIA	NCE WITH	OSG SHT	VISTONS	S OR AD	.ር. ጥፐ_	
¢	LE 1D,	CHAPT	ER 21	OF T	HE WEST V	/IRGINIA	CODE.	FATLUR	H	
T	o subm	IT THE	SIGN	ED DR	UG-FREE V	TORKPLAC	E AFFTI	N TTVAC	שידידי	
#	HE BID	SHALL	RESU	LT. IN	DISQUAL	FICATIO	N OF ST	JCH BID		}
		1								
, in	OTICE	TO PRO	CEED	TH	S CONTRAC	T IS TO	BE PE	RFORMED		
IGNIATIOE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS			
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	623 - 25	73	DATE	6/28/2011
TILE Procide		FEI	N 55	04876	527					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Preside		MIDING T			TNAME AND	ADDEEGO I	1			



Request for Quotation DJS01033

DJS010336

Addressorieseondencemotatiention:65 TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRI	YTED	TEI	ims of Sa	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/ BID OPENING DATI	2011	<u></u>					·		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	004000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/21/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID (PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
								2000000000	
	MITTHIE	365 0	ן גרוואים ז	ימת פו	י מידורים אל אלי	TUR NOME	 CE TO PROCEE	-	
	TS RECE	TVED.	י דואדן	ESS O	HEDWIER (THE NOTE	D, THE FULLY	ענ	
1	EXECUTE	D PUR	CHASE	ORDE	WILL BE	CONSTDE	RED NOTICE T	^	
İ	PROCEE).		,		001.01.01		~	
	ŀ								1
i I	¢ANCELI	MOITAL	THE	DIRI	CTOR OF 1	PURCHASI	NG RESERVES	THE	
	RIGHT 1	O CANO	EL TH	IIS CO	NTRACT I	MEDIATE	LY UPON WRIT	TEN	
	NOTICE	TO THE	VENI	OR II	THE MATI	ERIALS (R WORKMANSHI	P	
	MALLI OLI	D ARE	OF AL	INFI	RIOR QUAI	LITY OR	DO NOT CONFO	RM	
	HERE IN		TETC	ET. TOMS	OF THE I	STD AND	CONTRACT		
	THE TE	١.							
1	WAGE RA	TES: T	THE CO	NTRA	TOR OR SI	TRCONTRI	CTOR SHALL P.	አህ	
	THE HIG	HER OF	THE	บ.s.	DEPARTMEN	IT OF LA	BOR MINIMUM	MVGE.	
İ	RATES A	s esta	BLISE	ED FO	R TUCKER	COUNTY.	PURSUANT	.,,,,,	
	TO WEST	' VIRG	NIA (ODE 2	1-5A, ET,	SEO.	PREVAILING		
	WAGE RA	TES A	PLY 1	O THI	S PROJECT	r)			
							,		
	AKBLIKA	T.TON:	ANY	REFER	ENCES MAI	E TO AF	BITRATION OR		
	TNIEKES	אט מי מי	PAYME	M.T.S. T	ONTEN TAXES	TY FOR A	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT		
	UB IN V	MV AME	אמשדם:	LIAWI	COMIAINEL	YNGUTUU YN IHI	S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENT:	~	
	PERTAIN	ING TO	THTS	COM	RACT ARE	HEDEBA	DELETED	5	
					***************************************	**********	THE THE .		
	Workers	' COME	ENSAT	'ION:	VENDOR I	S REQUI	RED TO PROVI	ĎΕ	
	A CERTI	FICATE	FRON	WORK	ERS' COME	PENSATIO	N IF SUCCESS	FUL.	
]					,			
,	ALL OF	THE IT	EMS C	HECKE	D BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	Γ	
'	of This	CONTI	ACT:						
	XX) TN	SURANC	E: 9	TICCES	SHIII. VENE	ודעמט סטי	L FURNISH PRO)() III	
•	OF COMM	ERCIAI	GENE	RAL I	IABILITY	INSIIRAN	CE PRIOR TO)O.B.	
	SSUANC	E OF C	ONTRA				SPECIFIED IN	ī	
•	HE BID	DOCUM	ENTS,	THE	MINIMUM A	o TRUOM	F INSURANCE	•	
•	COVERAG:	E REQU	IRED	PER 🛊	HE SPECIF	'ICATION	s.		
***************************************		***************************************							,
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
TUTE C							623 - 2573	6	/28/2011
mue Presi	dent	FE	55-	04876	27		l l	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESPO	NDING T	ORFQ,	INSER'	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DJS010336

DJS010336

TARA LYLE

DJS010336

WWW.ADDRESS.COREESSONDENCESSO/ATTENNIONO 304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

***************************************	INTEO T	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/13	/2011				
BID OPENING DAT	^{E:} 06/21,		BTD (OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	_				
	(XX) BUILDER	RS RISK INS	JRANCE: SUCCESSI	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
1	FURNISH PROC	OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMOUNT EG	PAL TO 100	F OF THE AMOUNT	F THE CONTRACT.	1
	Į				
	(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	·
	THE BID PAYA	ABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA. SHALL B	
	SUBMITTED WI	TH EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	E
	BIDDER SHALI	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANCI	BOND AND TABOR	·
İ	MATERIAL BOY	D FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT	
	BONDS MAY BE	PROVIDED 1	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	
	TRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF (CREDIT, OR BOND I	FURNISHED BY A	
	SOLVENT SURE	TY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	D BUSINESS IN TH	
	STATE OF WES	T VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIEU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER \$100,0	00. PERSON	VAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCECPTABLE	IN LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND	PERFORMANCE	
<u> </u>	BOND, OR LAE	OR AND MATE	ERIAL BOND.		
	,				
	(XX) MAINTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BOND	
	COVERING THE	ROOFING ST	STEM WILL BE A	PEOUTREMENT OF	
ŀ	THE SUCCESSF	UL VENDOR.		mgorianisia or	
	REV. 11/00				
	1				}
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALD	MINITIM GTAS	S & STEEL IN PUR	RITC WODES	
	PROJECTS		O C DIEEL IN FOR	DITC WORKS	
	IN ACCORDANC	t WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE 5	-19 - 1 FT	
	SEQ., EVERY	CONTRACT	R CONSTRUCTION,	PECONGUETOM	
	ALTERATION.	REPAIR. TME	ROVEMENT OR MAIN	LENDVICE OF	
	PUBLIC WORKS	WHERE THE	COST IS MORE TH	INT 620 UUU NND	
			LY, WHERE THE CO	ימידע אסט,טטט אואט, מידע אסט,טטט אואט,	
	MORE THAN \$5	0.000 OR WH	ERE MORE THAN 10	AT OF STREET TO	
		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DIMONS	
SIGNATURE	***************************************		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	In	CINI	l 304-	623-2573	6/28/2011
Presid		55-048762	27	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	TO AVENDODI



Request for Quotation DJS010336 DJS010336

MANADORESSIONESESESIONDENGESIOVASIENSIONIOE TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

<u> </u>		SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS
	3/2011	
BID OPENING D		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY LICP CAT ITE	MINUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE	
	CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCTS	
	IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINE FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC	
	pomestic aluminum, glass or s	
	THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,	
	POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN I	i e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS	
	ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF	
	TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE B	ST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS
	PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC AI	
	PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PR	
	LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFIN	
	pepartment of labor, foreign	PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED
	ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE	
	PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE I	PRODUCTS.
	IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A C	ONTED THE ADOLE
	PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFI	
	DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS	
	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT	IS REASONABLE AND LOWER
	THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC	
	office may request, in writing	
	REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID F	
	ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, G	
	JOIEDILING POLICION ADDITION,	MADO OK DIEED.
	REV. 3/88	
	EXHIBIT 9	·
	NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT OF CONGENTION
	PROJECT ADDENDA	EDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
		OR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
IGNATURE		TELEPHONE DATE 304-623-2573 6/28/2011
ITLE	FEIN 55 04.97627	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>	ident 55-0487627	AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Request for _______ Quotation

DJS010336

FREIGHT TERMS

TARA LYLE

3<u>04-558-2544</u> DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285DAVIS CENTER Clarksburg, WV 26301 BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

05/13/										
BID OPENING DATE	***************************************	06/21/	2011	***************************************	1	BTD (OPENTING	TIME O	01;30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	uor	CAT NO	ITEM NU	JMBGR	UK	IT PRICE	AN	MOUNT
LINE	THE ARC TO ABIL CONSTRU (1) TH AND A I AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A WHICH I (2) TE INTERES OPENING BUYER W OPENING (3) AI BIDDERS DIVISION THAT A EXCEPTI	CHITEC' DE BY ' JCTION HE ARCI LIST O' ECIFICA ET SHAI SING D' COPY (THE COI HE BUYI THE COI	T/ENG: THE FO PROJE HITEC: ATIONS LL BE IVISIO OF THE WITRACT ER SHA ARTIES ANY FOUR: FOUR: THE TO : PPLY :	INEER OLLOW: PART: PART: FORWARD: ADDI LL SI ADDI EEN CHOULI SAME HE OLL SAME TOR AN OR AN	AND/OR AING SCHELD DENDA FOR THE PROJUCT OF THE ARCHICS OF THE AIF NECE ENDUM SHOWARD AND THE AIF NECE ENDUM SHOWARD TO THE RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM	GENCY SIDULE IN CONTROL OF STATE LL PREPARATE HAVE PROTECT. THE BUYE THE STATE DDENDUM SSARY, IN CONTROL OF PRIOR CONTROL OF THE STATE AND RECONTROL OF THE STATE AND	IALL BE SSUING AGENCIE ARE THE CURED I IE ADDEN IR IN THE INEER S TE AGENC TO ALL EXTEND T E	REQUIRED ES: ADDENDUM PRAWINGS DUM HE STATE SHALL ALSO EY FOR CHE BID D BY THE BID BY THE BID HE SID HE BID HE SID HE BID	An C	ACUNT
	ADDENDU	M ACKI	NOMPEI	GEMEN	T					
	# HEREB	Y ACKI	OWLEI	GE RI	CEIPT OF VERSESIDE FOR	THE FOI	LOWING	CHECKED		******************************
SIGNATURE	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<i></i>	word ne	vensesiueve	TELEPHONE	VOI FIGURE	DATE		
							23-2573		6/28/20:	11
™∟E Preside	ent	F	55-	-0487	627		AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



Request for DJS010336

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRI	ITEO	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/13/		<u> </u>		!							
BID OPENING DATE	: uutomoonoolooliiki	06/21/2	2011	***************************************			BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	2022202
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UGP	CAT NO		ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
					********				388993933		
	ADDENT	DITM (CI)	NTD 11	\ T T T T \ N A '				, DETTECTORS IN			
						SPECIFI		REVISIONS TO	J	}	
	hit EK	JEODHII,	ETHIN	D AND,	OR	PERCTET	CALLOI	N. E.L.			
	ADDEM	NOS	l . .								
	NO. 1		\$/25/I	2011							
	1		1010]
	NO. 2	. (18/2	011							
	1 .		1 /24 /	0011							1
,	ио. з	•	721/	kātī							
		j	,,,,,	2044				•			1
1	NO. 4	. (/22/	2011.							
1	NO. 5										
	1NO. 5	•	• • • •		• • •						
	T INTO	מאבייפקק	ጥዚልጥ	ן ז.דד מקו	ים כוז	יייט רייטונים	ייי אסדי מיי אסדי	 E RECEIPT OF	क्राह		ŀ
								OF THE BIDS.	TUD		
				. 0110		OIC ICHOL	C11014	OF THE DIDD.			
1	VENDOF	R MUST (LEARI	Y UNI	ERS	TAND TH	AT AN	VERBAL			İ
	REPRES	SENTATIO	IAM MAI	E OR	ASS	UMED TO	BE MA	DE DURING AND	Y		
	ΦRAL I	DISCUSS:	ON H	LD B	TWE	EN VEND	OR'S F	EPRESENTATIV	ES		
						NOT BI					
	INFORM	ention i	SSUE) IN V	VRIT	ING AND	ADDEI	TO THE			
	SPECZE	CATION	IS BY	IO NA	FIC	IAL ADD	ENDUM	IS BINDING.			
	M	. 1	2	1				,			ŀ
	1 1/0	rel W	OLLA	Olu						ļ	
1	1.6:		7.0.50.5		• • •	• • • • • • •	810	NATURE			
}	City	Consti	lucti	on Co	mpa:	ny. Inc		IDANY			
]	1.3330					741.TYY		TENTA			
	6/28	/2011.					ייבערו	· PE			
]		` ` ` `	• • • • •	•••			_			
1	REV. 1	.1/96									
											j
											Į
	<u> </u>		CON			LICENS					
				SEERE	VERSE	SIDE FORTER		ADITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TE!	LEPHONE	23-2573	DATE	6/20/2011	
TITLE	J 0 2 +	FE	IN 55.	-0487	627		304-0		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
Presid		1						IN ODAGE ADOME L			



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS

*****RFQNUMBER***** DJS010336

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THE INTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

05/13/						
BID OPENING DATE				0.000 (0.000 (0.0000)	ENING TIME 0	
LINE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
					<u> </u>	
	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 F	REQUIRES	S THAT ALL	
	PERSONS DESI					
					IA CONTRACTORS	
					E CONTRACTORS	
					LICENSE MAY B	
					ISION OF LABOR HARLESTON, WV	
	25305. TELE				DAKLESION, WV	
	25505.		, 550 7050.			
	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-11	REQUIRE	ES ANY	
	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE	CONTRAC	CTORS	
	LICENSE NUMB	ER ON THEI	R BID.			
	İ	11		-		
	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:				
	COMTENCTORS	NAME. City	Constructi	ion Chm	pany, Inc.	
	CONTRACTORS	WANTE: C.L.C.y			pars,,,	•
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WVQQ180	01		
				<u> </u>		
	THE SUCCESSE					
				PRIOR 1	TO ISSUANCE OF	
1	A PURCHASE O	rder/contr	ACT			
1		70	 PLICABLE LAV	<i>a</i>		
		AP.	LUICADUE DAM	Y		
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA STAT	E CODE, PURC	CHASING	DIVISION RULE	$_{ m S} $
	AND REGULATI					-
					E PURCHASING	
	pivision is	1 1	ψTHORITY GΟ\	/ERNI#G	THIS	
	PROCUREMENT.					
	NAME TATES OF A STREET	TON PROYETS	D TH ODDGE	== C > D + C >	NT NATIONAL COLOR	
					N MANUALS, OR CH CONTRADICTS	
					THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED IN					
	1		VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CONDIT	ions	
SIGNATURE			TELE	304-62	23-2573 DATE	6/28/2011
TITLE Presi		55-048				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DJS010336

DJS010336

TARA LYLE

WADDRESSIOORRESPONDENCEMEANHENHONGE

304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

05/13	/2011	JE6	ivis or sai		SHIP	IA.		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/21/	2011		L	BTD (OPENTN	IG TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUAI			CAT NO	ITEM NU		1	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT

							•			
	EFFECT	•					ļ			
	BANKRII	פיזיכיעי.	דוז ידו	HE EV	I ENT THE V	ENIDOD / CO	ן האזייים א כי	יודע סריי	ਹਾਰ	
	FOR BAI	VKRUPT	CY PRO	DTECT	CON, THE	STATE M	AY DEF	M THE	Dio.	
					AND TER					
	WITHOU									
		/							•	
	REV. 5	/2009								
						,				
				NO'	rice Pice					
					_ -					
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	BMITTED :	ro:	ĺ			
		FARTMI TRCHAS			INISTRATIO	ON				
		JILDIN		LATDI	DIM					
				ron s	TREET, EAS	3T				
					305-0130					
	ditte par			****** ****						
·	THE BIL	TEL ODE	ים מו מסט מי	ATATN	THIS INFO	RMATIQI	N ON T	HE FACE	OF	
	111111 1214			16 61	D MAI NOI	DE COM	PTDEKE	ט:		
	\$EALED	BID								
	[
	BUYER:-				TL/32					
	TO NO	. .			5700101					
	REQ. NO	,. ; †	` 		-DJS01033	6		~		
	BID OPE	ENING T	ATE:		06/21/20)11				
		1			00,22,20					
	BID OPE	ENING ‡	'IME :		-1:30 PM-		- -			
			<u> </u>							
	PLEASE	PKOVII	E A F	'AX N	MBER IN O	ASE IT	IS NE	CESSARY		
	10 0011	.ACI IY	O KEY		VERSESIDE FORT		OITIONS			
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 304-		573	DATE	6/28/2011
TITLE _		[FE	N			304-				
Presid	lent		55 -	-0487	627			AUDHESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DJS010336

DJS010336

ADDITESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF TARA LYLE

<u> 804-558-2544</u>

DATE PRINTED

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

05/1 BID OPENING D	.3/201	1												
BID OPENING E	ATE:		06/21/3	2011	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000000000	VANORACIONI	Commonweal	BTD (OPENTA	IC TI	ME	01	3.0PM
LINE		QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		JTEN	NUMBER			UNIT PE			AMOUNT
	PLE	ase Ceri	304-62 PRINT NING TH Bud He	OR T	PE N.	AME	OF	PERSO	7 TO	CONTA	.CT			
	***	***) OF	' RF	Q DJs	30103	36 **	***	TOTA	L:	\$3,273,425.00 TSASSE BIO
SIGNATURE	0	D.	() Dudi	The state of the s	SEE RE	/EASE	SIDE FO	or Terms	ONE	**************	7.0	DA	TE	
mue Presi	dent	10	je vae	N 55	-0487	627		3	04 - 6	23-25		SS CHANG		6/28/2011 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	AULIENIE	EODA	NIDINA 7						3E66					D WENDOD!

FORM OF PROPOSAL

West Virginia Division Of Juvenile Services

TO THE OWNER:

PROJECT:	Requisition No.: _J	DJS010336		
	Davis Center Ren West Virginia Divi Blackwater Falls F Davis, Tucker Col	sion Of Juvenile Service Road	es	
The undersigned, hereinafter and also having examined to proposes to furnish all labor accordance with the Bidding	he site and being tarr : material. equipment;	niliar with all local cond supplies and transpor	mons a tation,	and to perform all Work in
BASE BID:		,		
DID.			s 3	273 425.00
(Amount to be shown in bot and the number amount, the	h words and numbers. written amount shall p	· In the event of a differrevail.)	erence	between the written amount
ALTERNATES:				
The stated Base Bid is subjupon availability of funding. coordination and modification	('Provide' means 'tu	urnish and Install Inc	iuae in	e Owner may select, based bids below all related Alternate.)
Alternate Bid No.1 - All Kit	chen Equipment as sh	nown on the Drawings a	and as	specified.
ADD the sum of:				7- 800 00
		-	(\$	73,890. =).
Alternate Bid No. 2 – All integrations, finishes, fire protections	erior work on the Educ ction system and secu	cation Building, includin rity, as shown on the D	g but r rawing	not limited to, partitions, is and as specified.
ADD the sum of:				() 00
			(\$	647,262.00).
Alternate Bid No. 3 – All ex windows, roofing and secu	terior work on the Edurity, as shown on the I	ication Building, includi Drawings and as specifi	ng but led.	not limited to, brick, siding,
ADD the sum of:				777 918 00
FORM OF PROPOSAL		AGE 1 OF 3	(\$	777, 918 . 5). 1026 - 04/08/11
- OKIN OF FROMO				

ı	IN	ΙT	PI	210	CF.	S.

The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be increased or decreased from the stated allowance. These Unit Prices include all materials, shipping, installation, tax, and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures only.

Unit Price No. 1 - Auger Cast Piles

Base Bid is to include 6 Helical Piles drilled to a depth of 15 Linear feet as shown on the Drawings and as specified. The following amount is proposed per additional linear foot of pile drilling for each Helical Pile:

ADD \$ /50.2/LF

If awarded contract on Base Bid and any Alternates, I (we) agree to perform the work including base bid and all alternates to substantial completion (or-beneficial occupancy) in 365 days. The Bidder understands that the Owner may impose liquidated damages in the amount stated in and, in accordance with, the Special Conditions, for each day thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, which sum is agreed upon as the proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of the Bidder to complete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not the be construed in any sense a penalty. Liquidated damages will be assessed at substantial completion for the base bid and all alternates accepted by the Owner.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITT	ED:	
SIGNATURE:	Signature in ink	DATE: 6/28/2011
NAME: <u>Bud</u>	Henderson Please Type or Print	Corporate Seal if Applicable
TITLE: Pres	ident	·
FIRM NAME:	City Construction Company,	Inc.
FIRM ADDRESS:	Rt. 2 Box 285	
·	Clarksburg, WV 26301	
TELEPHONE:	304-623-2573	
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.:	WV001801	



Request for Quotation DJS010336

DJS010336

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRIN	******		MS OF SAL		SHIPV	I C	Б О.В .		rmelani i enna
05/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	70TT	06/21/	2011		L	BTD (OPENING TI	VIEL OI	-30PM
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	VITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUN		UNITERI		AMOUNT
				NO NO					
	1								•
	}		AD:	DENDU	M NO. 1				
	, D.D.	. DID	1	ENT CIT	aema arma i	ATMINDO	7 mmy (111117)		
	и. РК. 	R-RID :	BIGN-	LN SH	EETS AND I	MINOIRS	ATTACHED.		
	2. ADI	DENDUM	ACKN	OWLED:	GEMENT IS	ATTACHI	ED. THIS		
							WITH YOUR		
					AND RETUR	n may ri	ESULT IN		
	pisqua:	LIFICA'	LIOM (рь хо	UR BID.				
				l .					
			EM	D OF	ADDENDUM 1	NTO 1			
			1 1214		DDLINDON .				
			[[
}				1					
]					
0001			JB	1	968-20				
1001		1	1	İ	20				-
	CONSTR	UCTION	AND :	RENOV.	ATION PRO	JECT .			
]						
1				· .					
					:				
	 *****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFO	DJS010:	36 *****	TOTAL:	
1]	~			,	
							<u> </u> 		
	1		1						
	1					THE THE SECTION			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	///	7)	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND CO	NUTTIONS	DATE	
7/	Well	Hen	KUI			1	623-2573		6/28/2011
Presid	lent.		^{EIN} 55	-0487	627		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	VE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: DJS010336

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1.5/25/2011

NO. 2.6/8/2011

NO. 3 ..6./.21/2011

NO. 4.6/28/2011

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

City Construction Company, Inc.

COMPANY ·

...6/28/2011....

DATE

REV. 11/96



Request for Quotation DJS010336

DJS010336

 (CF
1

TARA LYLE

SSENTENDEN FOR FRENCH STEELS (SOUTH SECURITION OF SERVICE SECTION OF SERVICE S 304-558-2544



City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

06/08/	2011	,				
BID OPENING DATÉ		/2011		BTD OF	ENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBEI		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		ADDENI	UM NO. 2			
	1. QUESTIC	WENA DNA ZNO	ERS ARE ATT	ACHED.		
	2. ADDENDU	M ACKNOWLED	BEING MAIL: GEMENT IS A	TTACHED). THIS	
	DOCUMENT SI BID. FAILU	OULD BE SIGN	NED AND RET AND RETURN I	URNED W	VITH YOUR	
	DISQUALIFIC	ation of yo	UR BID.			·
						:
	·	end of	ADDENDUM NO	. 2		
001	1	Ј В	968-20			
٠٠٠	CONSTRUCTIO	N AND RENOV	ATION PROJEC	cr 🕇		
•						·
. •	-				•	
	***** THI	s is the en	OF RFQ D	JS01033	6 ***** TOTAL:	`
				·		
			,			
	h		· ·			
	/					
SIGNATURE		A .	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM TELE	PHONE	DATE	
. / <i>O L</i>	ra fend	Ulfr		304-62	3 - 2573	6/28/2011
Presid	ent	55-0487			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ...DJS.010336

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO.1.5/25/2011

NO. 2 ..6/8/2011

NO. 3 ..6/21/2011

NO. 4.6/.28/2011

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

City Construction Company, Inc.
COMPANY

6/.28/.2011...... DATE

REV. 11/96

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

West Virginia Code 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contractual work in West Virginia must be duly licensed. The West Virginia Contractor's Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Application for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Department of Labor, 1800 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25305. Telephone: (304) 348-7890. West Virginia Code 21-11 requires any prospective Bidder to include the contractor's license number on their Bid. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a copy of their contractor's license prior to issuance of a Purchase Order/Contract. Please complete and attach EXHIBIT A to bid.

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda and has taken the information contained therein into full consideration in the formulation of this Bid.

Addenda	No. 1 <u>5/25/20</u> 11
	No. 2 <u>6/8/201</u> 1
	No. 3 6/21/2011
	No. 4 6/28/2011
	No. 5
Failure to ack	nowledge receipt of each Addendum may be cause for rejection of the Bid.
SIGNATURE	Dr. D. M. Louis
	Signature In Ink

END OF FORM OF PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

West Virginia State Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contractual work in this State must be duly licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractors license. Application for a contractors license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Department of Labor, 1800 Washington Street, E., Charleston, WV 25305. Telephone: (304) 558-7890.

West Virginia State Code §21-11-11 requires any prospective bidder to include the contractors license number of their bid.

Bidders to Complete:

Contractor's Name	City	Construction	Company,	Inc.
Contractor's License	No	WV001801		

The successful bidder will be required to furnish a copy of their contractors license prior to issuance of a Purchase Order/Contract.



Request for MARKET MARK

PA	<u>@</u>	
	1	

TARA LYLE B04-558-2544

City Construction Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	IA .	FOB		FREIGHTTERN	//S
06/21/ BID OPENING DATE					ļ					
LINE	1 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/28/ TITY	2011 USP	ÇAT, NO	ITEM NU	//////////////////////////////////////	OPENING TI UNITER		: 3 O DM AMOUNT	
										-
					ENDUM NO.	•				
	P6/28/2	2011.			}		6/21/2011	TO		
	POCUMEN	IT SHOU	JLD BI	SIG	GEMENT IS NED AND RI AND RETURI	TURNED	WIHT YOUR			•
	DISQUAL	IFICA:	TION	F YO	UR BID.	N PHI K	POOL TIM	, į		٠
		÷	END ()F ADI	DENDUM NO	. 3				
 		į	JB	(€8-20					
j .	CONSTRU	1			ATION PROJ	FECT				
			·						•	
							·			
,	*****	THIS	IS TH	E, ENI	OF RFQ	DJS0103	36 *****	TOTAL:		
					. •					
	į.			,						
·										•
										i
	2						_			
CIGNATURE	///////////////////////////////////////	<i>[4]</i>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	vel X		Uh-	_		TELEPHONE 304 - 61	23-2573	DATE	5/28/2011	
Presid	lent	FE	5 ₅	-0487	627				TO BE NOTED ABO	VE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ..DJSQ10336

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ... 5/25/2011

NO. 2 ...6/8/2011

NO. 3 ...6/21/2011

NO. 4 ... 6/28/2011

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

.Ci.ty...Construction Company, Inc. COMPANY

6/28/2011

DATE

REV. 11/96



DODZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIPTO

DJS010336

PAG	3E
	1

	ADDRESS C	Caresponi	DENCE TO A	TTENTION	QF:
					.,
ת כו גיד	LYLE				
TWIVE					
204 5	0-	4 4			

*709041744 304-623-2573 CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC RT 2 BOX 285

CLARKSBURG WV 26301

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA .	FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/22/	2011]							
BID OPENING DATÉ:	105000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/28/	2011		: -	BID (OPENING TIME	01,	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UQP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
11.0						***************************************			
		,	•						
			2 A.	DDEND	UM NO. 4				
						•			
	1. то	ATTAC	H DET	AILS	FOR THE W	ATER TAI	NK FOUNDATIO	$_{ m N}$.	
					GEMENT IS				
							WIHT YOUR		•
					AND RETURI	MAY R	ESULT IN		
:	PISQUA:	LIFICA	LION	DF YO	UR BID.				
					05 7555				•
1 2 2 2				END	OF ADDENI	DUM NO.	4		
].								
0001			л в		968-20		:		
		1	ָרָ		200-20				
	CONSTRU	JCTION	AND :	RENOV	ATION PRO	IECT 1	<u> </u>	 -	1 v
Programme and the second						,			
								-	
								:	
1000		100		100					,
1	At all all all all all all	mir	~ ~						
44 TO 14 TO 15	*****	THIS	TS TI	HE ENI	OF RFQ	DJS0103	36 ***** T	OTAL:	
		;							
			7	·					,
			-						
5.5				4.5					
3		Marin Land	٠.						
	<u>,</u>								
	y ·							·	
	 	11	A	∴SEERP	VERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CO	I VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE ///	-1/1	101	10	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE		DATE	100/0011
TITLE	a ;	A COL	ner	1-		304-6	<u>23-2573</u>		/28/2011
Dianid	ant	ļr.	55.	-04876	527		ADDRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: DJSQ10336

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ..5/25/2011

NO. 2.6/8/2011

NO. 3 ..6/21/2011

NO. 4 .6/22/2011

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

City Construction Company, Inc.

COMPANY -

6/28/2011

DATE

REV. 11/96

Agency Division of Juvenile Service	38			
REQ.P.O#DJS010336				

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F	RESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, City Construction Company, Inc.
of	Clarksburg ,	W	
of	Cincinnati ,	OH	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its principal office		
of Wes	l Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	I sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	ercent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind or	urselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obli	gation is such the	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departr		-	Ilached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
•			water Falls Road, Tucker County, Davis, WV
***************************************	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	or	
agreem	(b) If said bid shall be accepte and shall furnish any other bonds tent created by the acceptance of	d and the Princip and insurance re said bid, then th	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the is obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full nat the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	the penal amount of this obligation		
	The Surety, for the value receiv paired or affected by any extension otice of any such extension.	ed, hereby stipul on of the time witl	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princ	ipal and Surety I	nave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	aused their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st	day ofJune	2011	
			Other O. A. A. A. A. A. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.
Principa	al Corporate Seal		City Construction Company, Inc.
	• .		Mill Khadleson
			Bud (Must be President or Henderson
			Vice President)
		-	President (Tille)
			(Title)
Surely (Corporate Seal		Great American Insurance Company
			(Name of Surely)
			11 1 1 1 m -n
	T _A		By: Mmhy MI 1 helas
			Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than SIX

No. 0 18479

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Address

Limit of Power

ANDREW K. TEETER

KIMBERLY L. MILES

ALL OF

ALL

DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR

DONNA J. PRICE

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

\$75,000,000.

BRADLEY P. BOBERSKY

PAMELA V. LANHAM

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate day of

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this

16TH

APRIL

Attest

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY



Assistant Secretary

Divisional Senior Vice President

DAVID C. KITCHIN (513-412-4602)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

, before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me known, being **APRIL** On this 16TH 2009 day of duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

KAREN L. GROSHEIM NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-20-11

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

21st

day of

June

2011



Assistant Secretary

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF <u>West Virginia</u>				
COUNTY OF Harrison, TO-WIT:				
I, Nancy L. Pollock , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
 I am an employee of <u>City Construction Company</u>, <u>Inc.</u>; and, (Company Name) 				
2. I do hereby attest that <u>City Construction Company</u> , <u>Inc.</u> (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
City Construction Company, Inc. (Company Name)				
By: Mancy & Pollock				
Title: Office Manager				
Date: 6/28/2011				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of June.				
BNummmission expires August 29,2015 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA				
Christa Hunter Route 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301 (Notary Public)				
My Commission Expires August 29, 2016 WHTS WAFFT BIANT WEST BEISUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO				
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF				
THE BID.				

RFQ No. DJS010336

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: City Construction Comp	any, Inc.
Authorized Signature: / Mel Mudly	Date: 6/28/2011
State of West Virginia	
County of Harrison to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2.8 day of	June, 20 <u>11</u> .
My Commission expires <u>February 27</u> , 1881	.2012
AFFIX SEAL HERE NO	TARY PUBLIC MANY & Follock
1151117217431111111111111111111111111111111	<i>(</i>

